il DATA FOR PROGRESS

From June 24 to 27, 2022, Data for Progress conducted a survey of 2,678 likely voters nationally using web panel respondents. The
sample was weighted to be representative of likely voters by age, gender, education, race, and voting history. The survey was

conducted in English. The margin of error is +2 percentage points.

NB: subgroups with a n-size less than 50 (<50) are not shown on these cross-tabs. We choose not to display N<50 subgroups because
the sample is too small to have statistical significance. We did, however, take samples of these subgroups for representational and
weighting purposes to accurately reflect the electorate makeup. Some values may not add up to 100 due to rounding.

N=2,678 unless otherwise specified.

[1]1 Asyou may have heard, the Supreme Court just announced its decision on Dobbs v. Jackson. This decision effectively overturned
the protected right to an abortion under the Constitution which was established by the 1973 Supreme Court case Roe v. Wade.

Do you support or oppose the decision to overturn the constitutionally protected right to an abortion?

Independent / Repub- Under No

Response Topline Democrat Third party lican Female  Male pre 45+ College College Asian
Strongly support 24 7 21 45 20 30 16 29 24 26 3
Somewhat support 13 7 14 17 12 13 14 12 14 21
Somewhat oppose 12 12 12 12 12 12 14 11 13 11 19
Strongly oppose 45 69 46 19 48 41 47 44 42 49 54
Don't know 6 5 8 6 8 3 9 5 8 3 3
SUPPORT (TOTAL) 37 14 35 62 32 43 30 41 38 37 24
OPPOSE (TOTAL) 57 81 58 31 60 53 61 55 55 60 73
SUPPORT (NET) -20 -67 -23 +31 -28 -10 -31 -14 -17 -23 -49
Weighted N 2,678 982 745 950 1,425 1,253 911 1,767 1,697 981 71

Black or
African White Latino/a
American

10 28 14
13 12 14
20 11 12
48 43 52
9 6 7
23 40 28
68 54 64
-45 -14  -36
256 2,087 319

[2] After hearing about the Supreme Court's decision to overturn Roe v. Wade, are you more or less likely to vote in the November

2022 midterm elections?

Response Topline Democrat In_;:':;r:)ii:; 4 Rleif::. Female Male Ur;t;er 45+ Coll\::ge College Asian
Much more likely 39 54 29 30 41 37 40 38 39 38 47
somewhat more 14 15 16 13 15 13 22 11 16 11 15
likely
Somewhat less likely 3 3 4 3 3 3 6 2 4 2 3
Much less likely 2 2 2 1 2 2 3 1 2 1 2
Wouldn't affect my 42 25 49 53 39 45 29 48 39 47 32
choice
MORE LIKELY
(TOTAL) 53 69 45 43 56 50 62 49 55 49 62
LESS LIKELY (TOTAL) 5 5 6 4 5 5 9 3 6 3 5
MORE LIKELY (NET) +48 +64 +39 +39  +51 +45 +53 +46 +49 +46 +57
Weighted N 2,678 982 745 950 1,425 1,253 911 1,767 1,697 981 71
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Black or
African White Latino/a
American

46 37 42

18 13 24

22 47 27

64 50 66

15 4 7
+49  +46  +59
256 2,087 319



[3] In a statement that came out with the Supreme Court decision to overturn Roe v. Wade, Justice Thomas states that the Court
should also reconsider its decisions on other cases that protect contraception, same-sex relationships, and same-sex marriage.

When thinking about these other cases, which of the following comes closer to your view, even if neither is exactly right?

R Topline D t p';:g':_"t R e male I Male e s N o Co llegelllasi il:c'kor White  Latino/
esponse opline emocra / Third e emale ale 45 college ollege slan A rlc.an ite atino/a
party merican
The Supreme Court should
overturn the rights to
contraception, same-sex 21 13 15 35 17 26 21 21 22 19 17 25 21 22
relationships, and same-sex
marriage.
The Supreme Court should not
overturn the rights to
contraception, same-sex 66 80 71 49 68 65 64 68 64 70 72 62 67 66
relationships, and same-sex
marriage.
Don't know 12 8 14 16 15 10 15 11 13 11 10 13 12 11
Weighted N 2,678 982 745 950 1,425 1,253 911 1,767 1,697 981 71 256 2,087 319

[4] Do you think the next generation of Americans will have more, fewer, or the same amount of rights as the current generation?

Black or
Response Topline Democrat In:;p:ndent/ RﬁPUb_ Female Male U:c;er 45+ c II\:o College Asian African White Latino/a
ird party ican ollege American
More rights 14 13 13 17 14 15 18 12 16 12 21 18 13 20
Same amount of 32 21 30 46 30 34 31 32 32 32 24 32 32 3
rights
Fewer rights 54 67 57 37 56 51 51 55 52 56| 55 50 54 49
Weighted N 2,678 982 745 950 1,425 1,253 911 1,767 1,697 981 71 256 2,087 319
[51 Which of these statements best describes your view, even if neither is exactly right?
R Topline D t pel:::-"t R e male [ Male (e, ©  College Asi T?c'k o White  Latino/.
esponse opline emocra / Third e emale ale 45 College ollege slan rlc.an iIte atino/a
party American
The current Supreme Court
mostly decides cases on their
Constitutional merits, rather than 35 16 33 56 30 41 25 40 34 36 32 18 38 28
on the Justices' political
preferences

The current Supreme Court

mostly decides cases on the

Justices' political preferences, 51 71 53 30 52 51 54 50 48 56 60 61 50 53
rather than on the Constitutional

merits of the case

Don't know 14 12 15 15 18 9 20 10 17 7 8 21 12 19
Weighted N 2,678 982 745 950 1,425 1,253 911 1,767 1,697 981 71 256 2,087 319
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[6] Lawmakers in Congress are currently considering passing the Women's Health Protection Act, which would protect the right to get
an abortion. The proposal would also protect physicians who provide abortions.

Knowing what you know now, do you support or oppose Congress passing the Women's Health Protection Act?

Response

Strongly support
Somewhat support
Somewhat oppose
Strongly oppose
Don't know
SUPPORT (TOTAL)
OPPOSE (TOTAL)
SUPPORT (NET)
Weighted N

Page 3/3 (9S3DF6)

Topline Democrat

44
18
11
18
9
62
29
+33

2,678

69

83
10
+73
982

Independent /
Third party

43
19
10
17
11
62
27
+35
745

Repub-
lican

18
22
17
32
11
40
49
-9

Female

46
18
11
15
11
64
26
+38

Male

42
19
11
22
7
61
33
+28

950 1,425 1,253

Under
45

45
21
13
9
12
66
22
+44

45+

44
17
9
23
8

61
32
+29

o
College

41
20
10
18
11
61
28
+33

911 1,767 1,697

Black or
College Asian African White
American
48 49 45 43
15 28 21 17
111 14 13 11
18 2 8 21
7 7 12 8
63 77 66 60
29 16 21 32
+34 +61 +45  +28
981 71 256 2,087

Latino/a

51
20
8
10
11
71
18
+53
319



